OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA S0802-4664

© O N O DA WN -

- A o
W N -~ O

14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 36292
36292 |

)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 36292 is made and

|l entered, as of May 1, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-

22-0054, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April 12,
2022, by and between CALIFORNIA SURVEYING & DRAFTING SUPPLY, INC., a
California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business ét 4733 Auburn Blvd,,
Sacramento, California 95841, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City"), a municipal
corporation. :

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-22-0054, City and Contractor
" (the "Parties”) entered into Contract No. 36292 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed

|| to provide Trimble Alloy Global Navigation Sateliite Systems, base station receivers,

hardware and related software for subsidence monitoring activity; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the annual ot to exceed amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
contained herein, the Parties agree as follows: ,

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘2.  City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following receipt
H of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for Trimble Alloy Global
Navigation Satellite Systems, base station receivers, hardware and related software for
l subsidence monitoring activity, the prices shown in Exhibit “A” attached to the Contract, for
the period May 15, 2022 through May 14, 2023, an annual sum not to exceed One Hundred
| Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000); and, for the period of May 15, 2023 through May 14,
2024 an annual amount of Three Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($340,000), with a ten

percent (10%) contingency, for a total not to exceed annual amount of Three Hundred
Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($396,000)."
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions |

& contained in Contract No. 36292 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

—_

o O 0 N OO o b W N

and eifect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have signed this document with all the

formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

05/03/2023 , 2023
05/03/2023 , 2023
EXECUTED PURSUANT
70 SECTION 301 OF
THE CTY CHARTER.
Wlw?n 9 2023

CALIFORNIA SURVEYING & DRAFTING
SUPPLY, INC., a California corporation

By \1 . \.\,._.(OOM
Name Julie Timpone ~ * v

Title Vice President

By o BT
Name Thomas Cardenas
Title President

“*Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By AWW(W jjﬁ/hfm

City Manager

“City”

This First Amendment to Contract No. 36292 is approved as to form on

, 2023.

Mw{ 1




